Chair or designated member,  Morton County (less      1 
Board of County Mandan) 
Commissioners 

Director or designated     North Dakota Department      0 
representative of Transportation 

TOTAL     11 

2. Voting representation shall be based on one vote per each fifteen thousand (15,000) 
persons or part thereof.  The population of each unit of government shall be determined 
by the most recent official Census. 

3. Policy Board members may choose alternates to serve in their place.  It is preferred that 
the alternates will be elected officials of their respective units of government, but may, at